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1 Village of Chauncey Chauncey Sewer Collection System Replacement X X 1,000,000$      5,203,000$      4,179,000$      420,000$         954,000$         105 40 25 75 10 45 75 30 405 1,000,000$    
2 City of Nelsonville Water System Improvements Phase 2 X X 450,000$         500,000$         406,700$         40,400$           52,900$           110 50 25 0 10 35 90 75 395 1,450,000$    
3 City of Athens SR 56 and Richland Ave. Sewer Improvements X X 5,000,000$      10,820,000$    8,890,000$      900,000$         990,000$         115 50 0 75 10 35 65 40 390 6,450,000$    

4
Trimble Township Wasterwater 
Treatment District

TTWWTD Wastewater Facilities Improvements X X 515,000$         1,030,000$      791,200$         118,700$         109,100$         110 50 20 75 10 45 75 0 385 6,965,000$    

5 Le‐ax Water District Le‐ax Water District Booster Station 3 Replacment X X 345,500$         528,090$         405,000$         40,500$           63,460$           110 50 20 0 10 45 90 40 365 7,310,500$    
6 Athens County Commissioners US 50 Sanitary Sewer Extension ‐ Phase 6 & 7  X 5,000,000$      12,691,365$    10,527,580$    1,052,758$      1,105,396$      110 40 0 0 75 35 65 30 355 12,310,500$  
7 Sunday Creek Valley Water District SCVWD SR 550 Waterline Replacement X 416,176$         438,079$         371,253$         37,126$           29,700$           120 40 20 45 10 10 90 0 335 12,726,676$  
8 Burr Oak Regional Water District Booster Station Replacement X 500,000$         600,000$         550,000$         45,000$           110 50 20 0 15 40 90 0 325 13,226,676$  
9 Village of Amesville Water Distribution Improvements X 1,907,000$      1,907,000$      1,401,414$      157,586$         298,000$         105 30 20 75 10 10 70 0 320 15,133,676$  
10 Sunday Creek Valley Water District SCVWD SR 550 Waterline Replacement X 35,269$           37,125$           37,125$           90 40 20 45 10 10 90 0 305 15,168,945$  
11 Sunday Creek Valley Water District SCVWD Service Meter Replacement X 521,455$         548,900$         523,900$         25,000$           90 50 25 0 15 10 80 1 271 15,690,400$  
12 City of Nelsonville Regional Collection System Improvements Phase 3 X 1,200,000$      2,700,000$      2,054,728$      177,572$         424,400$         95 40 0 0 30 40 65 0 270 16,890,400$  
13 Village of Coolville 2021 Water System Improvements X 41,900$           41,900$           41,900$           95 40 20 0 10 10 90 1 266 16,932,300$  
14 Sunday Creek Valley Water District SCVWD Tank Repainting X 711,360$         748,800$         585,000$         58,500$           105,300$         90 50 20 0 15 10 80 0 265 17,643,660$  
15 Tuppers Plains‐Chester Water District Featherstone Road Extension X 374,076$         467,076$         282,076$         30,000$           50,000$           100 30 0 0 10 30 90 0 260 18,017,736$  
16 Village of Coolville 2021 Water System Improvements X 744,673$         744,673$         627,163$         62,710$           50,200$           95 40 20 0 10 10 80 1 256 18,762,409$  
17 Village of Albany Carpenter Road Sewer Extension X 1,404,850$      1,474,850$      1,173,700$      120,050$         170,200$         105 30 0 0 10 45 65 0 255 20,167,259$  
18 Village of Jacksonville Waterline Extension 2021 X X 386,537$         409,337$         326,237$         32,600$           48,900$           105 30 0 0 10 10 90 1 246 20,553,796$  
19 Village of Glouster Village of Glouster Storm Sewer Improvements 2021‐2022 X X 250,000$         3,492,700$      2,771,500$      277,200$         444,000$         105 40 0 0 10 10 80 0 245 20,803,796$  
20 Tuppers Plains‐Chester Water District Young Road Extension X 691,200$         864,000$         421,000$         148,000$         60,000$           90 30 0 0 10 30 80 0 240 21,494,996$  
21 Sunday Creek Valley Water District SCVWD Telemetry X 116,736$         122,880$         96,000$           9,600$              17,280$           70 50 0 0 15 10 90 2 237 21,611,732$  
22 Tuppers Plains‐Chester Water District Blackwood Road Extension X 323,000$         403,000$         197,000$         65,000$           30,000$           75 30 0 0 10 30 90 1 236 21,934,732$  
23 Burr Oak Regional Water District Water Treatment Plant Improvements ‐ GAC Addition X 4,910,500$      4,910,500$      4,623,300$      282,200$         95 50 0 0 10 10 70 0 235 26,845,232$  

26,845,232$    50,683,275$    41,203,751$    3,748,302$      5,434,061$     Athens County Totals =


